

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2206, Page 19, Section 115.127, Line 47,
2 by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "thirteenth Tuesday prior to the election, or if the thirteenth Tuesday prior to the election is"; and

5
6 Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 115.635, Line 1, by deleting all of said line and inserting
7 in lieu thereof the following:

8
9 "115.635. 1. The following offenses, and any others specifically so described by law,"; and

10
11 Further amend said bill and section, Page 21, Line 51, by inserting after all of said line the
12 following:

13
14 "2. For the purposes of this section, the term "election official" includes the election
15 authority for the county, election judges, and other volunteers or employees of an election authority.
16 If a violation of subdivisions (12), (13), or (14) results in death or bodily injury to an election
17 official or a member of the official's family, the offense shall be a class B felony."; and

18
19 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
20 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____